## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500142370

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	лЛ.			
		Name	Execution Date		
Sylvia Tidwell-Sche	uring		07/25/2006		
Roger P. Creamer			07/28/2006		
Molly Zebrowski			08/14/2006		
David D.S. Poor			07/26/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	CTB McGraw-Hill				
Street Address:	20 Ryan Ranch Road				
City:	Monterey				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	93940				
Property Type Application Number: 1144		11441450	Number 41450		
•	(202)783 I be sent via US i	Mail when the fax attempt is unsu	ccessful.		
Phone:202-783-6040Email:mlucier@rfem.comCorrespondent Name:Rothwell Figg Ernst & Manbeck PCAddress Line 1:1425 K Street, NWAddress Line 2:Suite 800Address Line 4:Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2736-153					
NAME OF SUBMITT			Richard Wydeven, Reg. No. 39,881		
		JL	PATENT		

REEL: 018161 FRAME: 0228

PATENT REEL: 018161 FRAME: 0229

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Sylvia TIDWELL-SCHEURING, Roger P. CREAMER, Molly ZEBROWSKI and David D.S. POOR, are the inventors of an invention in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED ASSESSMENT OF CONSTRAINED CONSTRUCTED RESPONSES for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, serial number 11/441,450, filed May 26, 2006; and

WHEREAS, CTB McGraw-Hill, incorporated in the state of California, with a place of business at 20 Ryan Ranch Road, Monterey, California 93940 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Sylvia TIDWELL-SCHEURING, Roger P. CREAMER, Molly ZEBROWSKI and David D.S. POOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said CTB McGraw-Hill, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the united States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said **CTB McGraw-Hill**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said CTB McGraw-Hill, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said CTB McGraw-Hill, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date_	July 257	2006	millin
	0		Sylpha Pidwell-Scheuring
Date _	July 28	_2006	Rogen P. Creamen
	Λ		Roger P. Creamer
Date _	Ang 14	_2006	Mly Shadi
	. 0		Molly Zebroyski
Date	53/2 26	_ 2006 _	220512
[1]	<i>«</i>		David D.S. Poor
[1342345]			

)6

**RECORDED: 08/23/2006** 

## PATENT REEL: 018161 FRAME: 0230